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Three-phase input MIG/MAG welding machine with separated wire

feeder with electronic power control. Synergic model with 13 welding
programs in its database. Welding parameters concentrated at the wire
feeder. MecaPulse system for less workpiece distortion and excellent gap
bridging of thin plates. Great reduce of wire and energy consumption. The
robustness of its conventional technology combined with the electronic
power control enables high-quality MIG and MAG welds with 0,6 to 1,2mm
(solid)and 0,9 to 1,6 (fluxed) wire in the most aggressive environments

in small and medium metal construction workshops, offshore and
shipbuilding with more productivity (eliminates the constant displacement
to the power source for adjusting the welding voltage on the commutators)
and reduces the risk of working accidents.
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Low heat continuous welding with less workpiece distortion and excellent gap
e bridging of thin plates. Great reduce of wire and energy consumption.

VIl Reéduction de la distorsion des piéces et une excellente soudure de transition sur les
joints de toles fines. Grande réduction de la consommation de fil et dénergie.

4 rolls wire motor
Moteur 4 galets

Welding current up slope
f Rampe de montée de courant de soudage

UP SLOPE

356 M LTRONIC SYNERGIC
(REF. PAOBELHO65W05)

356 M W LTRONIC SYNERGIC
(REF. PAOGELHO67F05)

Machine triphasée pour soudage MIG / MAG avec dévidoir séparé avec contréle
électronique.de puissance. Modéle synergique avec 13 programmes de

soudage dans sa base de données. Paramétres de soudage concentrés sur le
dévidoir. Systéme MecaPulse pour une réduction de la distorsion des pieces

et une excellente soudure de transition sur les joints de téles fines. Grande
réduction de consommation du fil et dénergie. Modéle avec roues et roulettes
pour un déplacement facile et un design compact. 2 prises & induction pour le
remplissage ou la pénétration. La robustesse de sa technologie conventionnelle
associée au controle électronique de puissance permet des soudures MIG et
MAG de haute qualité avec des fils de 0,6 a 1,2mm (solide) et de 0,9 & 1,6 (fourré)
dans les environnements les plus agressifs des petites et moyennes industries
métalomécaniques, offshore et construction navale. Plus de productivité et
moins de risques daccident (évite les déplacements réguliers jusqua la source de
puissance pour le réglage de la tension de soudage sur les commutateurs).

Synergic welding programs

Programmes de soudage synergiques

SYNERGIC
PROGS

Length of wire at the outlet of the torch at the end of welding
/;(fc'— Longueur du fil & la sortie de la torche a la fin du soudage

BURN BACK

r." Gas flow at the end of the weld to maintain gas protection during the cooling of
r‘ the workpiece and the electrode avoiding oxidations
Débit de gaz a la fin du soudage pour maintenir la protection du gaz pendant le
refroidissement de la piece et de [électrode évitant les oxydations

POST FLOW

Spot time adjustment in MIG

Réglage du temps de point en soudage MIG
SPOT
MIG
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Technical data

Caractéristiques techniques

Input voltage
Tension dalimentation

*3x400V (+/-10%)

Frequency 50/60 Hz
Fréquence

Maximum primary current 18A
Courant primaire maxi.

Maximum power

Puissance maximale 12,4kVA
No-load voltage

Tension & vide 18-36V
Current regulation 30-300A

Réglage du courant

Wire diameter (solid or fluxed)**
Diamétre du fil (solide ou fourré J*

@ 0,6-1,2mm/0,9-1,6mm

Wire speed
Vitesse du fil

0,5-30 m/min

Spot welding time

Temps de soudage par points 0-10 Seg
Post-gas time

Temps de post-gaz 0-10 Seg
Protection

Protection IP 21S
Insulation class i

Classe d'isolation
*Optional input voltage by request
*Tension dalimentation optionnelle sur demande

Accessories
Accessoires

Wire feeder AF 56.4R LTRONIC (')
Wire feeder AF 56.4R' W LTR‘ONIC(Z)
Dévidoir AF 56.4 R LTRONIC (')
Dévidoir AF 56.4R W LTRONIC (?)

REF. PAOBELO510(')  REF. PAOSELO50R (%)

ipment supplied with 1,0mm - 1,2mm feed rolls
four c aux de 1,0mma1,2 mm

MIG torch 36-3 cable 3m ()
MIG torch 501 W-3 cable 3m (?)
Torche MIG 36-3 cable 3m (')
Torche MIG 501 W-3 céable 3m (%)

REF.CC107211(')  REF.CC107215(%)

Synergic programs
Programmes synergiques

Neg  Metal o Gas Inductance
P1 S62/3 0.8 100% C02 1+2
P2 sos o esuarisucoz 142
: S62/3 T 100% C02 1+2
? $62/3 T 85%Ar 15%C02 1+2
; S62/3 T 100% C02 1+2
Ts $62/3 T 85%Ar 15%C02 1+2
7 862/3 T 100% C02 1+2
TE $62/3 T 85%Ar 15%C02 1+2
he oN 08 sewArzucoz 1+2
; CrNi T 98%Ar 2%C02 1+2
P on 12 eswarawncor 1+2
; CrNi T 98%Ar 2%C02 1+2
s s 10 100% Ar 1+2
; AlSi T 100% Ar 1+2
s o Mg T 100% Ar 1+2
; AlMg T 100% Ar 1+2
; AlMg T 100% Ar 1+2

1390 mm

Synergic welding programs for steel (S62/3), stainless
steel (CrNi), aluminum/silicon (AISi) with fine and precise
adjustment by encoder. Model MIG 356 with 13 programs
and models MIG 456 and MIG 556 with 17 programs. To
modify or create new welding programs, please contact us
or your local distributor.

LTRONIC SYNERGIC (A @

143,7
Kg

MIG 356 M MIG356 MW

Welding helmet MX 513 Sred ()
Welding helmet MX 513 S black (%)
Masque autom. MX 513 S rouge (')
Masque autom. MX 513 S noir ()

REF.CC108071(')  REF.CC108072 (%)

Gas regulator Ar/C02
Débilitre Ar/C0O2

REF. CC104219

Robust and powerful machines for high quality MIG and MAG welding with solid and fluxed wire.

Machines robustes et pui es, pour des

MIG et MAG de haute qualité avec fil solide et fourré.

MECAPULSE system for less workpiece distortion and better welding results.
Systéme MECAPULSE pour une réduction de la distorsion des piéces et des meilleurs résultats de soudag




